 Further, the validity period of the Pakka Team Stock Option Plan – 2021 was 

extended pursuant to the approval of shareholders at the 45th Annual General  

Meeting held on 30th September, 2025. 

Details of stock options granted are as under: 

Number of stock 

options granted 

1,24,500 (One Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred) 

stock options granted to 89 (Eighty Nine) eligible Team 

Members of the Company. 

Total number of 

equity shares 

covered 

Each stock option, upon exercise, entitles the holder to one 

equity share of face value Rs. 10/- each of the Company. 

Date of grant 31st December, 2025. 

Exercise price Rs. 152.31/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Two and Thirty One 

Paise only) per equity share. 

Vesting schedule The stock options shall vest after the completion of one (1) 

year from the date of grant, subject to fulfilment of the terms 

and conditions specified under the Pakka Team Stock Option